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Qutside Lives

Years 5 and 6 had an amazing time
yesterday at Outside Lives ,
Maeshafn. They took part in Forest

School activities and an art workshop.

It's great that we can take advantage
of activities in our local community.

We look forward to further activities in
the future.

Swimming
Years 3 and 4

Years 3 and 4 will be going
swimming this term. We ask for a
contribution towards the cost of the

bus. This will be put on
ParentPay.

Hockey Fun Festival

Year 6 will be taking part in a Fun
Hockey Festival in Denbigh on
Thursday April 18th.

They will be accompanied by Mrs
Davies. A letter will follow with
more details.

Patrwm yr Wythnos

Beth wyt ti'n hoffi wneud?
What do you like doing?




Bikeablity
Year 6

Year 6 will be taking part in
Bikeablity on Monday June 20"
and Tuesday May 21°.

Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

You can now follow us on

facebook
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Dates for the Diary

18.4.24 Year 6 Fun Hockey Festival

29.4.24 Year 3 and 4 Music experience

1.5.24 PC Llinos

2.5.24 Elections - Llanferres Village Hall EY to
bring packed lunch

7.5.24 Bank Holiday

20.5.24 Bikeability Year 6

21.5.24 Bikeability Year 6

22.6.24 Sports Day (First Date) Llanferres

23.5.24 Sports Day (Reserve Date)lLlanferres

11.6.24 TATA steel Triathlon - Juniors

14.6.24 INSET day

19.6.24 Vale of Clwyd - Cricket Festival

3.7.24 Reports out

5.7.24 Moving up day

18.7.24 School closes




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
e Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

e Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
e 19 Julv 2024




